UCC25705, UCC25706, UCC35705, UCC35706
HIGH-SPEED VOLTAGE MODE PULSE WIDTH MODULATOR
SLUS473B -- NOVEMBER 1999 -- REVISED OCTOBER 2010
1www.ti.com
D Greater Than 4-MHz Operation
D Integrated Oscillator / Voltage Feed Forward
Compensation
D >4:1 Input Voltage Range

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
UCC25705D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 25705
UCC25705DGK ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 80 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 25705
UCC25705DGKTR ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 25705
UCC25705DGKTRG4 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 25705
UCC25705DTR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 25705
UCC25705P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 UCC25705P
UCC25705PG4 ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 UCC25705P
UCC25706D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 25706
UCC25706DGK ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 80 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 25706
UCC25706P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 UCC25706P
UCC35705D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 35705
UCC35705DGK ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 80 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 35705
UCC35705DGKG4 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 80 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 35705
UCC35705DTR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 35705
UCC35705P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 UCC35705P
UCC35706D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 35706
UCC35706DGK ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 100 RoHS & Green NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 35706
UCC35706P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 UCC35706P
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.